resources by offering them the opportunity to acquire 
a continuing equity interest in the Company, which 
will reflect their efforts in building the growth and the 
profitability of the Company. The ESOP Plan involves 
acquisition of shares from the secondary market.

A total of 2,86,87,000 (Two Crores Eighty-Six Lakhs 
Eighty-Seven Thousand) options were available for 
grant to the eligible employees of the Company and 
its Director(s), excluding independent directors, and 

a total of 31,63,000 (Thirty-One Lakh Sixty-Three 
Thousand) options were available for grant to the 
eligible employees of the Indian Subsidiaries of the 
Company and their Director(s), excluding independent 
directors, under the ESOP Plan.

Accordingly, 1,59,44,271 options have been granted 
over a period of three years under this plan by the